OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDAT

07-16-2003

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7-16-63 PA



	02497733 locuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Stacy Wertz 2. Kurt D. Gabrielson		
3. James Knight 4. Paul Baxter	Name: Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc.	
5. C.R. Davis 6. James C. Phillips		
7. Pablo Dopico 8. Robbie D. Kelly	Internal Address: GA030-43	
9. Richard Rediger 10. Michael J. Aron		
	Street Address 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\begin{array}{c}	O's Atlanta St. & Coordin 71D 20202	
■ No	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30303	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) to address(es) attached.	
5. Nature of conveyance.		
■ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ License ☐ Other		
Execution Date: 1. June 30, 2003 2. June 24, 2003		
3. June 27, 2003 4. June 27, 2003	The second secon	
5. June 26, 2003 6. June 27, 2003		
7. June 30, 2003 8. June 24, 2003		
9. June 25, 2003 10. June 26, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1		
If this document is help a filed together with a many small potter. the sec	a sution data of the application is	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s) 10/396,702	B. Patent No.(s)	
74. 1 aton: approaction 140.(3) 10/3/0,702	1). Tatem 140.(3)	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Kimberly Nix	7. Total fee 937 (CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: GA030-43		
0	■ Enclosed	
Street Address. 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	Authorized to be abased to describe source	
City: Atlanta State: Coordin 710: 20202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30303		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Kimberly Niv		
Kimberly Nix Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date	
rame of refoundighing / 31	gnature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/16/2003 EC00AER 00000219 10396702

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor, Arlington, VA 22202

PATENT

REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, STACY WERTZ, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2671 Wellington Way, Conyers, Georgia 30013; KURT D. GABRIELSON, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1710 Lake Lucerne Road, Lilburn, Georgia 30047. JAMES KNIGHT, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1604 Sugarplum Drive, Convers, Georgia 30094; PAUL BAXTER, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1701 Old Dover Way, Convers, Georgia 30094; C.R. DAVIS, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 180 Lanella Parkway, Convers, Georgia 30013, JAMES C. PHILLIPS, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 122 Scatterfoot Drive, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, PABLO DOPICO, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2671 Wellington Way, Convers, Georgia 30013, ROBBIE D. KELLY, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 395 Weeping Willow Way, Tyrone, Georgia 30290, RICHARD REDIGER, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2117 Flat Shoals Road, Convers, Georgia 30047, MICHAEL J. ARON, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1091 Trailway Circle, Snellville, Georgia 30078 ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Slow Release Nitrogen Coating," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 26, 2003, and accorded Serial No. 10/396,702; and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignment - Page 1 of 7

(427731)

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0858

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of June, 2003.

State of <u>Clargea</u>)
) ss:
County of <u>Clarkalb</u>)

(SEAL)

On this <u>30</u> day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Stacy Wertz, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005

MARY F. BOWDEN
Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 30, 2005

Assignment - Page 2 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 in day		
of June, 2003	Paul Baxter	
State of Secretary)) ss: County of Certally		
On this <u>27</u> day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Paul Baxter, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.		
	My Commission Expires: 5-30-05 MARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public Rockdela County Georgia	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 5-30-05 MARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of June, 2003	hereunto set my hand and seal this 275 day	
r	James Knight	
State of <u>Scorgea</u>)) ss: County of <u>Schalb</u>)		
On this <u>37</u> day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared James Knight, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.		
	Notary Public Mary + Bowser My Commission Expires: 6-30-05	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 6-30-05	

Assignment - Page 3 of 7

MARY F. BOWDEN

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 30, 2005

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have	nereunto set my hand and seal this <a> 7 day
of June, 2003	
	Nut Ilxall
,	Kurt D. Gabrielson
State of $\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{A}}(0, \alpha_{\mathcal{A}, \alpha_{\mathcal{A}, \alpha_{\mathcal{A}}})$	Mark 2: Gabriologii
) 88.	
State of <u>Georgia</u>) ss: County of <u>McKall-</u>)	
On this 24 day of June 2003	before me a Notary Public in and for the County
and State aforesaid, personally appears	ed Kurt D. Gabrielson, to me known and known
	nich signed and sealed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged the same to be of hi	s free act and dood
and downowledged the same to be of the	s nee act and deed.
	Notary Public Mary 7 13 owder
(SEAL)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(OL/IL)	My Commission ExpMARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public, Richdele County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005
	my Continuesion Expires May 30, 2005
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of June, 2003	thereunto set my hand and sear this & day
or burie, 2005	1 -
	Millain
	C.R. Davis
f	C.R. Davis
State of Deal	
State of <u>Reorgia</u>)) ss: County of <u>Octalb</u>)	
County of A	
On this of the	before me a Notary Public in and for the County
On this $\alpha \ell$ day of June, 2003,	before me a Notary Public in and for the County
and State aforesaid, personally appeare	ed C.R. Davis, to me known and known to me to
be the person of that name, which signe	ed and sealed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
admic the aged the bank to be of his free	e act and deed.
asknowledged the sume to be of the free	
asknewledged the same to be of the free	
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public Mary Bowden My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005
	Notary Public Mary & Bowden My Commission Expires: May 30,2005
	Motary Public Mary & Bowden My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005 Notary Public Bodden
	Notary Public Mary & Bowden My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005

Assignment - Page 4 of 7

of June, 2003.	James C. Phillips	
State of Scoraga) State of Scoraga) State of Scoraga) County of School)		
On this <u>3</u> day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared James C. Phillips, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.		
	Notary Public Mary 7 Bander	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: BOWDEN Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of June, 2003.	hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day Pablo Dopico	
State of <u>Georgian</u>) ss: County of <u>Oe Kalb</u>)		
On this <u>30</u> day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Pablo Dopico, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.		
	Notary Public Mary & Bowder	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005	
	MARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public, Packdate County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005	

Assignment - Page 5 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of June, 2003.	hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>4</u> day	
•	Rosbie D. Kelly	
	Nobble B. Kelly	
- C	V	
State of <u>Liorara</u>)		
State of <u>Scoraca</u>)) ss: County of <u>Octab</u>)		
On this A day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Robbie D. Kelly, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.		
	Notary Public & Mary 7 Donder	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 5 - 30 - 05	
	MARY F. BOWDEN Notery Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day	
of June, 2003.		
	Palatine	
	Richard Redight Richard Rediger	
	y	
State of Georgia)) ss: County of DeKall-)		
County of <u>Cle Call-</u>)		
On this day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Richard Rediger, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.		
	Notary Public Mary 7 Bowden	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005	
	MARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005	

Assignment - Page 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of June, 2003.	hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day Michael J. Aron	
State of <u>Secretary</u>)) ss: County of <u>Coctalb</u>)		
On this day of June, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Michael J. Aron, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.		
	Notary Public Mary & Bowsler My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: May 30, 2005	

MARY F. BOWDEN

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 30, 2005

(427731)

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0864